
6/28/2017 Nunavut Water Board Mail - 170628 2AM-MRY1325 NWB Response to (BIMC) Revised MP-OAAE

https://mail.google.com/mail/?ui=2&ik=cab0cbada6&jsver=lEZPUTRTfxI.en.&view=pt&msg=15cefb55afcf3c11&search=sent&siml=15cefb55afcf3c11 1/2

Ida Porter <ida.porter@nwb-oen.ca>

170628 2AM-MRY1325 NWB Response to (BIMC) Revised MP-OAAE 

Ida Porter <ida.porter@nwb-oen.ca> Wed, Jun 28, 2017 at 11:17 AM
To: Wayne McPhee <wayne.mcphee@baffinland.com>
Cc: Andrew Vermeer <Andrew.vermeer@baffinland.com>, Sean Joseph <sean.joseph@nwb-oen.ca>, Matt Weaver
<Matt.Weaver@baffinland.com>, William Bowden <William.Bowden@baffinland.com>, Laura Taylor
<Laura.Taylor@baffinland.com>, Todd Burlingame <Todd.Burlingame@baffinland.com>, Sylvain Proulx
<Sylvain.Proulx@baffinland.com>, Adam Grzegorczyk <Adam.Grzegorczyk@baffinland.com>, "licensing@nwb-oen.ca"
<licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, Justin Hack <Justin.Hack@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, "Mesher, Jonathan (AADNC/AANDC)"
<Jonathan.Mesher@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, Stephen Williamson Bathory <SWBathory@qia.ca>, David Hohnstein
<david.hohnstein@nwb-oen.ca>, "Karen.Costello@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca" <Karen.Costello@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>,
"Sarah.Forte@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca" <Sarah.Forte@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>

Hi Wayne,

 

With respect to the Nunavut Water Board’s (NWB’s) June 23, 2017 information request, the NWB believes
that Baffinland Iron Mines Corporation (BIMC) proposed modification request for the diversion system at the
currently constructed accommodation camp pad is inextricably linked to that of the proposed accommodation
camp, which BIMC intends to address under a separate modification request.  Consequently, both
modification requests should be accordingly combined for the NWB’s consideration.

 

BIMC’s combining the modification requests for the proposed accommodation camp with that of the
diversion system will enable the NWB to provide clarity as well as comprehensive and consistent directions
regarding these activities, in a timely manner. 

 

It should be noted that BIMC’s pending response(s) to the NWB’s information request will assist in achieving
this objective.

Regards,
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